Village of Chesterville Ohio

RESOLUTION 2022-33

A RESOLUTION TO RE-HIRE TRACEY PARKS AS THE VILLAGE OF CHESTERVILLE'S FISCAL OFFICER/CLERK

WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville requires a Fiscal Officer/Clerk for the regular conducting of village business and recording of meetings of the Village of Chesterville Village Council.

WHEREAS the Village of Chesterville has previously utilized Tracey Parks as Fiscal Officer/Clerk and was satisfied with the representation provided.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Chesterville, twothirds or more of the members elected thereto concurring, that Tracey Parks shall be re-hired as Fiscal Officer/Clerk with an annual salary of \$8,000.00.

Motion by: Beverly Moser

Second by: Pamela Porter

Roll Call Vote:

Carl Crisci-Yes

Jason Coey- Absent

Beverly Moser- Yes

Pamela Porter- Yes

Martin Spearman-Yes

Motion passed by a 4 to 0 vote.

ATTEST:

Paula Bowman, Mayor